The best way to help prevent 9 

seasonal influenza is by getting a vaccination each year. 10 

(b)  Every year in the United States, on average, more 11 

than two hundred thousand (200,000) people are hospitalized from 12 

influenza-related complications and about thirty-six thousand 13 

(36,000) people, mostly the elderly, die from influenza-related 14 

causes. 15 

(c)  The United States Centers for Disease Control and 16 

Prevention (CDC) Advisory Committee on Immunization Practices 17 

recommends seasonal influenza vaccinations for all eligible 18